NRT36 Knife Contact Fuse
Protector
NRT36-00 (NH00) Knife contact fuse protector (hereinafter referred to as
"fuse protector") is a new and practical patent fuse protector designed by
our company, suitable for overload or short-circuit protection in electric
circuit with AC 45Hz to 62Hz, rated voltage not more than 690V and rated
current not more than 160A. Such fuse protector is the latest high-tech
products, designed by Chint Group for communication industry and it is

humidity is possible when the temperature is lower. For example, at 20°C, the relative humidity can attain 90%. Measures are taken against
condensation on the product body due to temperature variation.
2.Type designation
3. Normal operating conditions and installation conditions
1.General
Rated current of fuse links
Low-voltage fuse protector(knife contact
fuse protector)
Size
Size
Rated current of fuse links
Design sequence No.
Knife contact fuse protector
Company code
N  RT  36-   00/      (NH 00-    )
FuseNRT36 050P-
5. Overall and mounting dimensions
4. Technical data
3.7 If the operating conditions of fuse are different from those in the above table, please consult with the manufacturer.
3.3 Class of pollution: Class III
3.4 Installation category: Class III
3.5 Installation conditions: The fuse should be installed in places free of significant shaking and shock vibration.
3.6 Altitude: See the table below for correction coefficients of operating current at different altitudes:
Altitude ≤2000m 2000m~3000m ≤3000m Example
Current correction factor 1 0.9 0.8 Product with rated current of 10A at altitude of 2500m The
rated current after derating is 0.9X10=9A
Type specification Rated voltage(V) Breaking capacity(kA) Rated current(A) Rated current of fuse protector(A)
NRT36-00(NH00) AC500
AC660,AC690
120
50
2,4,6,10,16,20,25,32,35,
40,50,63,80,100,125,160 160
49±1.5
80.5±1.5
30max
61
m
ax
NRT36-00 Fuse link size
Fuse NRT36051P-
6. Interchangeability of fuse links and pedestal
The fuse link and pedestal of NRT36-00 and RT36-00 can be used interchangeably; namely, the fuse link of NRT36-00 can match the pedestal of
NRT36-00 and RT36-00 at the same time. The difference is that NRT36-00 pedestal can be spliced and installed in guide rail style or with screws,
while guide rail installation and splicing are not available for RT36-00 pedestal; only installation with screws is allowed. NRT36-00 fuse protector is
equipped with indicator structures. The illuminating indicator shows that fuse links has melted. NRT36-00 fuse protector has no such structure.
25
±
1.
5
25±0.7
25
±
0.
7
103max
120max
86max
36max
100±1.5
67±0.5
Φ14±0.5
Φ8±0.5
13
2m
ax
60
m
ax
TH35 DIN-rail mounting
NRT36-00 Pedestal size
NRT36-00-3P pedestal size
FuseNRT36 052P-